      NEXEN RELEVO FDR40 / FDR45 / FDR50s
C
H
A
R
A
C
T

1.1 Manufacturer
NEXEN NEXEN NEXEN
1.2 Model designation  FDR40 FDR45 FDR50s
 Model – Manufacturer designation  Relevo Relevo Relevo
 Engine
Mitsubishi
S6S
Mitsubishi
S6S
Mitsubishi
S6S
 Transmission  Powershift Powershift Powershift
1.3
Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel
gas
 Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4
Operation: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,
order-picker
 Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q (kg) 4000 4500 5000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm)   
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 2100 2100 2100
W
E
IG
H
T
S
 2.1 Service weight kg 6220 6500 6720
2.2 Axle loading, laden, front/rear kg 9020 / 1200 9650 / 1350 10320 / 1400
2.3 Axle loading, unladen, front/rear kg 2760 / 3460 2840 / 3660 2960 / 3760
W
H
E
E
L
S
 &
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid  L L L
3.2 Tyre size, front  300-15-18 P.R. 300-15-18 P.R. 300-15-18 P.R.
3.3 Tyre size, rear  7.00-12-12 P.R. 7.00-12-12 P.R. 7.00-12-12 P.R.
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (X=driven wheels)  2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1190 1190 1190
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 1130 1130 1130
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt, α = forward / β = back ( base duplex mast) degrees 6 / 12 6 / 12 6 / 12
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2415 2415 2415
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 155 155
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3300 3300 3300
4.5 Height, mast extended  h4 (mm) 4130 4130 4130
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2265 2265 2265
4.8 Seat height / stand height h7 (mm)   
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm)   
4.20 Length to face of forks  l2 (mm) 3215 3280 3280
4.21 Overall width, standard/wide/double b1(mm) 1490 1490 1490
4.22 Fork dimensions l/w/t (mm) 1070/150/50 1070/150/50 1070/150/55
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A,B  IIA IIA IIA
4.24 Fork carriage width  b3 (mm) 1380 1380 1380
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast  m1 (mm) 175 175 175

S
1.1 Manufacturer   NEXEN NEXEN NEXEN
1.2 Model designation   FGR40 FGR45 FGR50s
 Model – Manufacturer designation   Relevo Relevo Relevo
 Engine   GM 4.3L GM 4.3L GM 4.3L
 Transmission   Powershift Powershift Powershift
1.3
Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel
gas
  LPG LPG LPG
1.4
Operation: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated,
order-picker
  Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load Q (kg)  4000 4500 5000
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm)  500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm)    
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)  2100 2100 2100
W
E
IG
H
T
S
 2.1 Service weight kg  6220 6500 6720
2.2 Axle loading, laden, front/rear kg  9020 / 1200 9650 / 1350 10320 / 1400
2.3 Axle loading, unladen, front/rear kg  2760 / 3460 2840 / 3660 2960 / 3760
W
H
E
E
L
S
 &
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid   L L L
3.2 Tyre size, front   300-15-18 P.R. 300-15-18 P.R. 300-15-18 P.R.
3.3 Tyre size, rear   7.00-12-12 P.R. 7.00-12-12 P.R. 7.00-12-12 P.R.
3.5 Wheels, number front rear (X=driven wheels)   2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm)  1190 1190 1190
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm)  1130 1130 1130
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt, α = forward / β = back ( base duplex mast) degrees  6 / 12 6 / 12 6 / 12
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)  2415 2415 2415
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm)  150 155 155
4.4 Lift h3 (mm)  3300 3300 3300
4.5 Height, mast extended  h4 (mm)  4130 4130 4130
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm)  2265 2265 2265
4.8 Seat height / stand height h7 (mm)    
4.12 Coupling height h10 (mm)    
4.20 Length to face of forks  l2 (mm)  3215 3280 3280
4.21 Overall width, standard/wide/double b1(mm)  1490 1490 1490
4.22 Fork dimensions l/w/t (mm)  1070/150/50 1070/150/50 1070/150/55
4.23 Fork carriage DIN 15173, class/type A,B   IIA IIA IIA
4.24 Fork carriage width  b3 (mm)  1380 1380 1380
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast  m1 (mm)  175 175 175
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)    
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000x1200 crossways Ast (mm)    
4.34 Aisle width for pallets   800x1200 crossways  Ast (mm)    
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm)  2920 2920 2920
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm)    
P